Meeting of the Finance-Personnel Committee

O“c Bf‘i@ AGENDA

Ay 7,55
~ O Tuesday, July 9, 2024, 6:00 p.m.
= City Hall, Committee Room #205
> O 101 South Blvd., Baraboo, WI 53913
Pages
1. Call Meeting to Order
1.a Roll Call of Membership
1.b Note Compliance with Open Meeting Law
1.c Approve Minutes of June 25, 2024 2
1.d Approve Agenda
2. Action ltems
2.a  Accounts Payable 4
Review and recommendation to Common Council on paying $548,629.50.
2b Development Agreement, PR Baraboo LLC 18

Review and recommendation to the Common Council to authorize the City
Administration and City Clerk to execute a development Agreement with PR
Baraboo, LLC (Pizza Ranch). (Pinion)

3. Discussion Items
3.a Shared Ride Taxi
3.b Health Insurance Options
3.c Creation of TIF Policy

4. Adjournment

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE- Any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act who
requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format should contact the City Clerk at
101 South Blvd., Baraboo WI or phone (608) 355-2700 during regular business hours at least 48 hours before the meeting



Finance/Personnel Committee Meeting Minutes

June 25, 2024, 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Committee Room #205
101 South Blvd., Baraboo, Wl 53913

Members Present: Sloan, Kent, Kierzek
Others Present: Mayor Nelson, Interim City Administrators P. Cannon & T. Pinion, Clerk Zeman, J.
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Ostrander, R. Sinden, D. Olson, David Grant, Brett Topham

Call Meeting to Order
Chairman Sloan called the meeting to order at 6:00pm.

Roll Call of Membership
Note Compliance with Open Meeting Law
Approve Minutes of June 11, 2024
Moved by: Kierzek
Seconded by: Sloan
CARRIED (3 to 0)
Approve Agenda
Moved by: Kent
Seconded by: Kierzek
CARRIED (3 to 0)

Action Items

Accounts Payable
Moved by: Kent
Seconded by: Kierzek
Recommend paying $435,515.69 in Accounts Payable.

CARRIED (3 to 0)
Cybersecurity Grant
Chief Sinden explained that this grant is funded through the State of Wisconsin, which was
funded by a Federal grant. This grant allows for up to $100,000 per year, for three years. In
most states this is a 90/10 match grant; in Wisconsin the 10% match for the City has been
waived, and it's 100% grant money. If approved, the Chief will be working very closely with a
managed service provider, an Information Technology company. The City is not in current
compliance with best practice security practices, we should be using multi factor authentication.
The police department has had multiple Criminal Justice Information System (CJIS) audits in
previous years, all which were passed. They have again been selected for this audit for 2024.
The police department is not currently meeting the security requirement standards for the CJIS
audit. This grant would allow the city to come into compliance with best practice and CJIS
requirements. Chief Sinden will confirm that the 10% is waived for all three years.
Moved by: Kent
Seconded by: Kierzek
Recommend to Common Council to authorize Police Chief Sinden to submit, and accept, the
State & Local Cybersecurity Grant Program (SLCGP).

CARRIED (3 to 0)
Referendum Public Education, Mueller Communications
P. Cannon noted that this agreement was discussed at previous meetings and includes the
public education, or "marketing", for the November referendum. This agreement includes
informational meetings and outreach. As of now Mueller Communications does not have the
time to complete a survey; if the City is interested in sending out a survey, staff would have to
take care of this. A budget amendment is included to take the funds from Fund Balance to pay
for this.
Moved by: Kent
Seconded by: Kierzek
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Recommend to Common Council to accept the proposal from Mueller Communications, not to
exceed $50,423.00, for public education of the November referendum.

CARRIED (3 to 0)
Referendum Financials, Ehlers & Associates, Inc.
P. Cannon noted that Ehlers & Associates, Inc would do the financial work and file the forms on
our behalf for the November referendum; they will determine the amount of funds to request
with the November referendum. A budget amendment was included, this will also be paid for
with Fund Balance.
Moved by: Kent
Seconded by: Kierzek
Recommend to Common Council to accept the proposal from Ehlers & Associates, Inc., not to
exceed $6,000, as preparation of the financial scope for the November referendum.

CARRIED (3 to 0)
Interim City Administrators Salary
Chairman Sloan explained that with the new City Administrator starting shortly, the current Co-
Interim City Administrators will be assisting John Young, providing information and getting him
up to speed on current projects within the City. Because of this, he feels they should be
compensated for their time spent with Mr. Young.
Moved by: Kent
Seconded by: Kierzek
Recommend to Common Council on extending the salary increase for Co-Interim City
Administrators Pat Cannon & Tom Pinion.

CARRIED (3 to 0)
TID #13, Ehlers & Associates, Inc.
P. Cannon explained that Ehlers & Associates has already completed phase 1 of the creation of
TID #13. This phase determined if it was financially feasible for the City to create the TID. The
next two phases will include preparing and scheduling for the Joint Review Board and filing the
necessary paperwork with the State for the creation of TID #13. This will move forward with the
creation of the TID before September 30th, allowing the City to get the most benefit from the TID
before the law changes. Ald. Kent noted his concern that this is not being reviewed by the new
City Administrator and we have no development agreements for future development; he feels
there are a number of things that are in the works that should be done, and looked at, prior to
approving this. He feels creating this TID could take away future options. It was noted that
even though we create the TID, Council still has the ability to approve or deny any future
development agreements.
Moved by: Sloan
Seconded by: Kierzek
Recommend to Common Council to authorize Ehlers & Associates, Inc. to create TID #13.
Against (1): Kent

CARRIED (2 to 1)
Uncollectible Accounts
J. Ostrander noted that this is an annual resolution to approve writing off delinquent accounts.
Moved by: Kent
Seconded by: Kierzek
Recommend to Common Council on writing off delinquent accounts.

CARRIED (3 to 0)

Discussion Iltems
None.

Adjournment

Moved by: Kent

Seconded by: Kierzek

That the meeting be adjourned at 6:49pm.

CARRIED (3 to 0)

Brenda M. Zeman, City Clerk
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City of Baraboo, Wisconsin
Finance Department
101 South Boulevard

Baraboo, WI 53913

July 09,2024

The Council lists attached are check registers described in summary below:

[ Category | Total [ Accounts Payable Run Date |

General $ 75,574.89 July 3rd, 2023

Utility $ 70,632.06 June 28th, 2024

ACH $ 1,948.76 June, 2024

pAPayroll $ 400,473.79 June, 2024
Total expenditures § 548,629.50
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/3/2024

Page: 1
Jul 03, 2024 03:02PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
197905
07/03/2024 197905 ACTION ELECTRIC OF S 9863 06/13/2024 PK-FLD 4 PIERCE BC POWER 870-52-55200-300-000 761.04
Total 197905: 761.04
197906
07/03/2024 197906 Animal House Pet Supplies WW7B2FZQ 06/07/2024 ZOO-ANIMAL FOOD 100-52-55410-342-000 69.25
Total 197906: 69.25
197907
07/03/2024 197907 BARABOO DISTRICT AM  241406-3614  06/14/2024 PD- BLOOD DRAWS 2/24-5/18/2  100-20-52110-270-000 2,775.00
Total 197907: 2,775.00
197908
07/03/2024 197908 BELCO VEHICLE SOLUT!I 9335 05/14/2024 PD- NEW #47 CHANGEOVER IN  790-20-52110-811-000 13,632.04
Total 197908: 13,632.04
197909
07/03/2024 197909 CALEDONIA SEED & SER 210 06/11/2024 PK-PIERCE IT'S POSS GRASS S 870-52-55200-821-000 605.00
07/03/2024 197909 CALEDONIA SEED & SER 214 06/25/2024 PK - WEED TREATMENT 100-52-55200-345-000 187.50
Tota! 197909: 792.50
197910
07/03/2024 197910 CGC INC. 68404 06/24/2024 ENG-2024 STREET RECONSTR  430-30-57330-215-000 6,570.00
Total 197910: 6,570.00
197911
07/03/2024 197911 CITY OF BARABOO - UTIL 9701560 06/17/2024 PK - PIERCE INCLUSIVE GRAS  870-52-55200-821-000 71.80
Total 197911: 71.80
197912
07/03/2024 197912 CROELL REDI-MIX INC 854795 06/12/2024 PKS-PIERCE IT'S POSS CONCR  870-52-55200-821-000 2,251.00
Total 197912: 2,251.00
197913
07/03/2024 197913 CT LABORATORIES LLC 187704 06/26/2024 ZOO - POND TESTING 100-52-55410-280-000 210.00
Total 197913: 210.00
197914
07/03/2024 197914 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000002910 06/18/2024 PW-15.570 TONS HOT MIX 100-31-53300-371-000 1,027.62
07/03/2024 197914 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000029077 06/13/2024 PW-20.090 TONS HOT MIX 100-31-53300-371-000 1,325.94
07/03/2024 197914 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000029105 06/19/2024 PW-10.860 TONS HOT MIX 100-31-53300-371-000 716.76
07/03/2024 197914 D.L. GASSER CONSTRU 5000029117 06/20/2024 PW-4.540 TONS HOT MIX 100-31-53300-371-000 299.64
Total 197914: 3,369.96
197915
07/03/2024 197915 DOG WASTE DEPOT 715676 06/24/2024 PK-DOG WASTE BAGS 100-52-55200-340-000 158.77

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/3/2024

Page: 2
Jul 03, 2024 03:02PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 197915: 1568.77
197916
07/03/2024 197916 Elizabeth Leatherberry 23100 06/17/2024 REC - CHEER REFUND CANCEL 100-53-46751-075 45.00
Total 197916: 45.00
197917
07/03/2024 197917 FARRELL EQUIPMENT & 147007 06/26/2024 PW-CONCRETE REMOVER 100-31-53240-340-000 139.99
Total 197917: 139.99
197918
07/03/2024 197918 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24603  05/23/2024 POOL - HEX SCREWS 100-53-55420-350-000 40.25
07/03/2024 197918 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24603  05/23/2024 PW-OIL DRY 100-31-53270-340-000 591.50
07/03/2024 197918 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24623  06/07/2024 PW-LAG BOLTS 100-31-53300-364-000 41.78
07/03/2024 197918 FASTENAL COMPANY WIBAR24623  06/07/2024 PW-SANITARY WIPES 100-31-53270-340-000 38.59
Total 197918: 71212
197919
07/03/2024 197919 GRAINGER 9146848156 06/11/2024 POOL- PIPE/HEATER LEAK 100-53-55420-350-000 190.11
07/03/2024 197919 GRAINGER 9146848164 06/11/2024 POOL - PIPE/HEATER LEAK 100-53-55420-350-000 92.22
Total 197919: 282.33
197920
07/03/2024 197920 HOHLS FARM SUPPLY IN 102021 06/20/2024 ZOO - ANIMAL FEED 100-52-55410-342-000 65.00
Total 197920: 65.00
197921
07/03/2024 197921 Jacob Funkhouser 23539 06/12/2024 REC- PICKLEBALL REFUND CA 100-53-46751-101 100.00
Total 197921: 100.00
197922
07/03/2024 197922 Jarrod Katon 23242 06/12/2024 REC-PICKLEBALL REFUND CAN 100-53-46751-101 90.00
Total 197922: 90.00
197923
07/03/2024 197923 MID-STATE EQUIPMENT | 06212024 06/21/2024 PK-MOWER BLADE 100-52-55200-250-000 123.78
Total 197923: 123.78
197924
07/03/2024 197924 MIDWEST POOL SUPPLY 113453 06/19/2024 POOL-CHLORINE 100-53-55420-345-000 2,400.00
Total 197924: 2,400.00
197925
07/03/2024 197925 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 52172 04/25/2024 REC-JAMES/PEACH LABELS & 100-53-55300-340-160 98.85
07/03/2024 197925 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 52592 06/19/2024 REC-STAGE 3 LABELS & SCRIP  100-53-55300-340-160 92.28
07/03/2024 197925 MINUTEMAN PRESS-BAR 52650 06/27/2024 REC- STAGE 3 SCRIPTS EMPE  100-53-55300-340-160 41.40

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General to Council Page: 3
Check Issue Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/3/2024 Jul 03, 2024 03:02PM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount

Total 197925: 232.53
197926
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 508115 05/16/2024 PW- BULK DEF 100-31-53240-348-000 607.53
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 510742 06/18/2024 PW-#49 BALE CHOPPER SPARK  100-31-53240-350-000 20.75
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 510845 06/19/2024 PW-FIRE/EMS C406202024 BRA  100-31-53240-350-000 339.98
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 511046 06/21/2024 PK-OIL FILTER 100-52-55200-250-000 6.74
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 511244 06/25/2024 PW-ALARM; BACK UP ALARM 100-31-53240-350-000 98.39
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 511332 06/26/2024 IT-SERVER CH2032 BATTERY 100-10-51450-340-000 6.21
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 511410 06/26/2024 PW-OIL FILTER (W/O 400062620  100-31-53240-350-000 3.37
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 511518 06/27/2024 PW-AIR FILTER (W/O C3062720  100-31-53240-350-000 10.13
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 511519 06/27/2024 PW-OIL FILTER (W/O C30627202 100-31-53240-350-000 3.37
07/03/2024 197926 NAPA AUTO PARTS 511579 06/28/2024 PW-FUEL FILTER, OIL FILTER(  100-31-53240-350-000 152.23
Total 197926: 1,248.70
197927
07/03/2024 197927 Nicole Elgar 23207 06/17/2024 REC - CHEER REFUND CANCEL 100-53-46751-075 45.00
Total 197927: 45.00
197928
07/03/2024 197928 PICKETTS SEPTIC TANK  JUN24 06/22/2024 PK - PORT TOILETS @ ATTRIDG  250-52-55200-280-000 650.00
Total 197928: 650.00
197929
07/03/2024 197929 PIONEER MANUFACTURI 205856 06/19/2024 PK-STRIPING PAINT 100-52-55200-340-000 1,666.42
Total 197929: 1,666.42
197930
07/03/2024 197930 POINTON HEATING & AIR 201204 06/18/2024 CC - AC TRAP DRAIN 100-52-55130-260-000 160.00
Total 197930: 160.00
197931
07/03/2024 197931 PREMIER TRUCK GROUP  M82327921 06/26/2024 PW-EXCHANGE SUPPLY UNIT, 100-31-53240-350-000 2,079.98
Total 197931 2,079.98
197932
07/03/2024 197932 REEDSBURG UTILITY CO 26578-06202  06/20/2024 CITY-JUNE 24 INTERNET 100-10-51450-252-000 337.55
Total 197932: 337.55
197933
07/03/2024 197933 RIVERSIDE RENTALS 7200K 06/01/2024 CSC-ARGON CO2 100-31-53270-348-000 50.00
07/03/2024 197933 RIVERSIDE RENTALS 72251 06/26/2024 PW-125 C FT OXYGEN 100-31-53270-348-000 60.00
Total 197933: 110.00
197934
07/03/2024 197934 STANARD & ASSOCIATES SA00005843 06/27/2024 PD- WRITTEN TESTS FOR PATR  100-20-52110-216-000 240.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General to Council Page: 4

Check Issue Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/3/2024 Jul 03, 2024 03:02PM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 197934: 240.00
197935
07/03/2024 197935 TOP PACK DEFENSE 13509 06/19/2024 PD- MCSHAFFREY GEAR FOR P 100-20-52110-392-000 366.95
Total 197935: 366.95
197936
07/03/2024 197936 WISCONSIN METAL SALE 468554 04/03/2024 PK - METAL ROLLED/FINISHED 100-52-55200-280-000 114.50
Total 197936: 114.50
7003081
07/03/2024 7003081 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 286100 06/19/2024 ATTY-PROSECUTIONS MAY 24 100-13-51300-213-000 6,556.50
07/03/2024 7003081 BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 286638 06/25/2024 ATTY-WALMART 2021 TAX ASSE  100-13-51300-213-000 185.00
07/03/2024 7003081 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 286639 06/25/2024 ATTY-2022 TAX ASSESSMENT A  100-13-51300-213-000 376.00
07/03/2024 7003081 BOARDMAN & CLARKLL 286780 06/28/2024 ATTY-WALMART DARKSTORE L 100-13-51300-320-000 250.00
Total 7003081: 7,367.50
7003082
07/03/2024 7003082 CINTAS CORPORATION 1904946523 06/20/2024 PW-GLOVES 100-31-53270-340-000 66.00
07/03/2024 7003082 CINTAS CORPORATION 4196099049 06/18/2024 PW-MOP FRAME; SHOP TOWEL 100-31-53270-340-000 151.86
07/03/2024 7003082 CINTAS CORPORATION 4196770127 06/25/2024 PW-SCRAPER MATS; URINALM  100-31-53270-340-000 93.10
07/03/2024 7003082 CINTAS CORPORATION 4196770146 06/25/2024 CITY-MATS 100-11-51640-260-000 51.86
07/03/2024 7003082 CINTAS CORPORATION 5217445514 06/24/2024 PW-CABINET ORGANIZED; EXX  100-31-53270-340-000 33.35
Total 7003082: 396.17
7003083
07/03/2024 7003083 MCFARLANES INC V04157 06/25/2024 PK-MOWER PINS & BOLTS 100-52-55200-250-000 76.12
Total 7003083: 76.12
7003084
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 44049-31900  05/09/2024 PW-1/2" X 10' REBAR (#4); LOCT 100-31-53300-340-000 117.03
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 44128-31900  05/10/2024 PW-.22 CAL BROWN LOAD; 300  100-31-53350-350-000 58.62
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 47299-31900  06/17/2024 PW- INSECTICIDE 100-31-53270-340-000 16.48
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 47299-31900  06/17/2024 PW-ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES; 100-31-53270-350-000 57.95
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 47344-31900  06/17/2024 PW-ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES 100-31-53270-350-000 50.99
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 47529-31900  06/19/2024 PW-CONCRETE MIX 950-36-83100-410-000 179.55
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 48006-31900  06/25/2024 PK - TAPE,GROUT BAGMORTA  100-52-55200-260-000 66.52
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 48342-31900  06/28/2024 ZOO-PVC FITTINGS 100-52-55410-350-000 7.37
07/03/2024 7003084 MENARDS - BARABOO 48342-31900  06/28/2024 ZOO-BLEACH,SPONGES 100-52-55410-340-000 22.85
Total 7003084: 577.36
7003085
07/03/2024 7003085 S&S WORLDWIDE INC. IN101408495  06/06/2024 REC-PICKLEBALLS 100-53-55300-340-100 40.42
07/03/2024 7003085 S&S WORLDWIDE INC. IN101408495  06/06/2024 REC-TOT LOT PARACHUTE 870-53-55300-300-000 4511
Total 7003085: 85.53
7003086
07/03/2024 7003086 SCHUMACHER ELEVATO 90618032 06/21/2024 CC-ELEVATOR FIRE SAFETY S| 100-52-55130-350-000 61.32

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/3/2024

Page: 5
Jul 03, 2024 03:02PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
Total 7003086: 61.32
7003087
07/03/2024 7003087 TAPCO TRAFFIC & PARKI 1781653 06/25/2024 PW-TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSPECTI  100-31-53300-270-000 368.95
Total 7003087: 368.95
7003088
07/03/2024 7003088 VONBRIESEN & ROPER 462240 06/20/2024 ENG-TID #11 DEVELOPMENT A 311-10-56600-213-000 2,909.50
Total 7003088: 2,909.50
8000104
07/03/2024 8000104 AMAZON.COM 1PNV-1171-7  07/01/2024 REC-VB SCOREBOARDS 100-53-55300-340-110 31.84
07/03/2024 8000104 AMAZON.COM 1PNV-1171-7  07/01/2024 CC-FAUCET BATTERIES 100-52-55130-340-000 50.95
07/03/2024 8000104 AMAZON.COM 1PNV-1171-7  07/01/2024 ZOO - GOAT MINERALS 100-52-55410-342-000 55.96
07/03/2024 8000104 AMAZON.COM 1PNV-1171-7  07/01/2024 POOL-RADIOS, LESSON/EVENT  100-53-55420-340-000 162.43
07/03/2024 8000104 AMAZON.COM 1PQL-KKDQ-  07/01/2024 PD- MAGNETIC MOUNT FOR CA 100-20-52110-392-000 44.82
07/03/2024 8000104 AMAZON.COM 1PQL-KKDQ-  07/01/2024 PD- WYZE CAMERAS (3) FOR F  100-20-52110-392-000 147.06
Total 8000104: 493.06
8000105
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 LIBRARY NETWORK PHONE 285-51-55115-220-000 54.63
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 PARKS-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-52-55200-220-000 35.12
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 RECREATION-101 S BLVD PHO  100-53-55300-220-000 19.51
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 BLDG INSP-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-22-52400-220-000 11.71
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 ENGINEER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-30-53100-220-000 31.21
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 POLICE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-20-52110-220-000 245.84
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 MAYOR-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-10-51410-220-000 15.61
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 ATTORNEY-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-13-51300-220-000 3.90
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0 06/17/2024 ADMIN-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-14-51400-220-000 19.51
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0 06/17/2024 FINANCE-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-11-51500-220-000 35.12
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 PS/ADMIN BLDG-101 S BLVD 100-11-51640-220-000 44.31
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0 06/17/2024 FIRE STATION ELEVATOR- 135 100-00-15620-000 25.25
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 CDA-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15980-000 35.12
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 WATER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15640-000 35.12
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 SEWER-101 S BLVD PHONE 100-00-15610-000 46.83
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 AMBULANCE-NETWORK PHON 100-00-15620-000 35.12
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 FIRE DEPT-NETWORK PHONE 100-00-15620-000 54.63
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0 06/17/2024 ASSESSOR-101 S BLVD PHONE  100-11-51530-220-000 11.71
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0 06/17/2024 TREASURER-101 S BLVD PHON  100-11-51520-220-000 23.41
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217856-0  06/17/2024 PUBLIC WORKS-101 S BLVD PH  100-31-53230-220-000 50.73
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217859-0 06/17/2024 CC - PHONE 100-52-55130-220-000 126.82
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217859-0  06/17/2024 ZOO - PHONE 100-52-55410-220-000 29.65
07/03/2024 8000105 BRIGHTSPEED 301217859-0 06/17/2024 POOL - PHONE 100-53-55420-220-000 67.54
Total 8000105: 1,058.40
8000106
07/03/2024 8000106 HEARTLAND BUSINESS 705614-H 06/25/2024 1T-MICROSOFT LICENSES JUNE  100-10-51450-252-000 1,053.39
1,053.39

Total 8000106:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General to Council
Check Issue Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/3/2024

Page: 6
Jul 03, 2024 03:02PM

Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
8000107
07/03/2024 8000107 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  351540-0059  06/20/2024 ENG-TID #11 SPIRIT LAKE UTILI  311-30-57330-821-000 2,384.84
07/03/2024 8000107 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  351540-0059  06/20/2024 ENG-TID #11 SPIRIT LAKE UTILI  311-10-59295-920-000 2,384.84
07/03/2024 8000107 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  351540-0059  06/20/2024 ENG-TID #11 SPIRIT LAKE UTILI  311-10-59296-920-000 2,384.84
07/03/2024 8000107 MSA PROFESSIONAL SE  351540-0059  06/20/2024 ENG-TID #11 SPIRIT LAKE UTILI  311-10-59297-920-000 2,384.84
Total 8000107: 9,539.36
8000108
07/03/2024 8000108 PATRICK CANNON CONS 2024-6B2 06/28/2024 ADM-INTERM ADMIN SERVICES ~ 100-14-51400-212-000 4,482.73
07/03/2024 8000108 PATRICK CANNON CONS 2024-6B2 06/28/2024 ADM-MANAGEMENT SERVICES  254-21-52200-212-000 2,500.00
07/03/2024 8000108 PATRICK CANNON CONS 2024-6B2 06/28/2024 ADM-MANAGEMENT SERVICES ~ 100-15-56710-212-000 1,455.16
Total 8000108: 8,437.89
8000109
07/03/2024 8000109 PreCise MRM LLC IN200-10494  06/18/2024 PW-5MB FLAT DATA PLAN USW 100-31-53350-270-000 40.00
07/03/2024 8000109 PreCise MRM LLC IN200-10494  06/18/2024 PW-5MB FLAT DATA PLAN US W 950-36-81000-270-000 60.00
Total 8000109: 100.00
8000110
07/03/2024 8000110 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 35831678 01/31/2024 LIB-COPIER LEASE MISSED W/ 285-51-55110-530-000 95.29
07/03/2024 8000110 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 36859264 06/24/2024 LIBRARY - COPIER/PRINTS-06-2 285-51-55115-250-000 283.02
07/03/2024 8000110 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 36859264 06/24/2024 LIBRARY COPIER LEASE-06-24 285-51-55110-530-000 403.88
07/03/2024 8000110 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 36859264 06/24/2024 PARKS - COPIER/PRINTS-06-24 ~ 100-52-55200-250-000 75.05
07/03/2024 8000110 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 36859264 06/24/2024 POLICE COPIER/PRINTS-06-24 100-20-52130-250-000 104.73
07/03/2024 8000110 RHYME BUSINESS PROD 36859264 06/24/2024 ADMIN/FINANCE COPIER/PRIN 100-11-51500-250-000 217.16
Total 8000110: 1,179.13
75,574.89

Grand Totals:

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General to Council Page: 7
Check Issue Dates: 7/3/2024 - 7/3/2024 Jul 03, 2024 03:02PM

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO

Check Register - Utility

Check Issue Dates: 6/28/2024 - 6/28/2024

Page: 1

Jun 28, 2024 09:58AM

Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
18892
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-MINE RD TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 164.92
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN  06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 6-919 SAUK AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 1,674.98
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 6-919 SAUK AVE 970-37-66500-223-000 1617
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-EAST ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 166.42
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 SEWER-MANCHESTER SLUDGE 960-36-82710-222-000 16.17
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN  06/17/2024 WATER-COMM PKWY TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 127.75
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 SEWER-8TH ST GRINDER PUMP 960-36-83200-222-000 19.25
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALL RD 970-37-62300-222-000 2,622.99
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 7-801 GALL RD 970-37-66500-223-000 15.17
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-62300-222-000 2,079.01
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 4-7TH ST 970-37-66500-223-000 16.17
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-62300-222-000 2,760.46
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 8-721 2ND AVE 970-37-66500-223-000 16.17
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 SEWER-WEST GARAGE 960-36-82100-222-000 16.01
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82100-222-000 9,291.56
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN  06/17/2024 SEWER-MANCHESTER CONTROL 960-36-82710-222-000 699.36
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-MOORE ST TOWER 970-37-66500-222-000 33.26
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 SEWER-POTTER ST LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 31.80
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-62300-222-000 590.98
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-OAK ST HI-LIFT STATION 970-37-66500-223-000 31.16
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-BIRCH ST TWR-RADIO BLDG 970-37-66500-222-000 44.47
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 SEWER-HEADWORKS BLDG 960-36-82200-222-000 17.27
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 SEWER-ST RD 33 LIFTSTATION 960-36-83200-222-000 94.77
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATION 970-37-62300-222-000 332.95
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-COMM AVE BOOSTER STATION 970-37-66500-223-000 43.91
06/28/2024 ALLIANT ENERGY u082330JUN 06/17/2024 WATER-WELL NO. 2-732 HILL ST 970-37-62300-222-000 763.82
Total 18892: 21,682.95
18893
06/28/2024 AQUACHEM OF AMERICA INC S9216AQ 06/25/2024 SEWER-POLYMER-2300 LB TOTES (1) 960-36-82500-345-000 4,301.00
Total 18893: 4,301.00
18894
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-SUPT CELL PHONE 960-36-85100-220-000 21.64
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-SUPT CELL PHONE 970-37-92100-220-000 21.65
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@WELLS 970-37-63300-250-000 77.99
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@TOWERS 970-37-67200-250-000 77.99
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@BOOSTERS 970-37-67800-250-000 39.00
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@TABLETS 970-37-67300-270-000 35.00
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-SCADA SERVICE@TABLETS 960-36-83100-250-000 10.82
06/28/2024 AT&T MOBILITY U287305468 06/15/2024 UTIL-NEW TABLET 960-36-83100-250-000 499.99
Total 18894: 784.08
18895
06/28/2024 BRIGHTSPEED S301299619 06/17/2024 SEWER-PHONE-ACCT 301299619 960-36-85100-220-000 58.62
06/28/2024 BRIGHTSPEED W301217861 06/17/2024 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-66500-220-000 14.66
06/28/2024 BRIGHTSPEED W301217861 06/17/2024 WATER-PHONE-ACCT 301217861 970-37-92100-220-000 14.65
Total 18895: 87.93
18896
06/28/2024 CINTAS CORPORATION 5419462744 06/04/2024 SEWER-TOWELS/MAT-SOLD TO #12710570 960-36-85600-390-000 10.96

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - Utility Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 6/28/2024 - 6/28/2024 Jun 28, 2024 09:58AM
Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
06/28/2024 CINTAS CORPORATION S419609880 06/18/2024 SEWER-TOWELS/MATS-SOLD TO #12710570  960-36-85600-390-000 10.96
06/28/2024 CINTAS CORPORATION W419462745  06/04/2024 WATER-TOWELS/MATS-SOLD TO #12710608  970-37-66500-340-000 12.40
06/28/2024 CINTAS CORPORATION W419609884  06/18/2024 WATER-TOWELS/MATS-SOLD TO #12710608  970-37-66500-340-000 12.40
Total 18896: 46.72
18897
06/28/2024 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLJUN20  06/28/2024 STORMWATER-JUN 2024 RECEIPTS 970-37-40419-001 .01
06/28/2024 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLJUN20  06/28/2024 STORMWATER-JUN 2024 RECEIPTS 999-00-10005-000 230.14
06/28/2024 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLJUN20  06/28/2024 STREET LIGHT-JUN 2024 RECEIPTS 999-00-10005-000 144.95
06/28/2024 CITY OF BARABOO-STORMWAT ST/SLJUN20  06/28/2024 STREET LIGHT-JUN 2024 RECEIPTS 970-37-40419-001 .01
Total 18897: 375.11
18898
06/28/2024 CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP U-L24134515  05/29/2024 UTIL-2023 AUDITS-ACCT A171924 960-36-85200-214-000 2,700.00
06/28/2024 CLIFTONLARSONALLEN LLP U-L24134515  05/29/2024 UTIL-2023 AUDITS-ACCT A171924 970-37-92300-214-000 2,700.00
Total 18898: 5,400.00
18899
06/28/2024 CORE & MAIN LP W-S084780 06/18/2024 WA-MXU(S)-SINGLEPORT-PRORATED WARR 970-96-10346-201 2,964.00
06/28/2024 CORE & MAIN LP W-V081671 06/17/2024 WATER-INVENTORY-ACCT 97801 970-96-10154-001 1,142.36
06/28/2024 CORE & MAIN LP W-V113170 06/20/2024 WATER-INVENTORY-ACCT 97801 970-96-10154-001 1,514.38
06/28/2024 CORE & MAIN LP W-V113170 06/20/2024 WATER-MAIN GASKETS 970-37-67300-236-000 42.90
Total 18899: 5,663.64
18900
06/28/2024 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U06132024 06/13/2024 WATER-DNR SAMPLE MAILING 970-37-64300-343-000 94.35
06/28/2024 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U06132024 06/13/2024 SE-FREIGHT: UV SEALANT ORDER 960-36-83400-260-000 399.82
06/28/2024 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U06132024 06/13/2024 UTIL-IPAD TABLET CASES 960-36-83100-250-000 62.07
06/28/2024 ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICES U06132024 06/13/2024 UTIL-IPAD TABLET CASES 950-36-83100-340-000 62.07
Total 18900: 618.31
18901
06/28/2024 H JAMES AND SONS INC W062024 06/20/2024 WA-MAIN REPAIR @ 100 SO BLVD 970-37-67300-236-000 2,300.00
Total 18901: 2,300.00
18902
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47336 06/17/2024 SE-BATTERIES-ACCT 31900288 960-36-85600-390-000 19.99
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47336 06/17/2024 SE-BULBS/GLUE/TRASHBAGS/BLADES 960-36-83400-260-000 52.32
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47336 06/17/2024 SE-SPONGE SEAL-SLUDGE REPAIR 960-36-83300-250-000 8.98
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47424 06/18/2024 SE-GENERAC EDGER-4 CYCLE 960-36-85600-390-000 409.98
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47424 06/18/2024 SE-PAINT/BRUSHES: SAMPLER ROOM 960-36-83400-260-000 97.32
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47424 06/18/2024 SE-LIQUID PAPER-ACCT 31900288 960-36-85100-310-000 2.38
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47542 06/19/2024 SE-PARTS: INFLUENT SAMPLER LINE 960-36-83400-260-000 125.41
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47591 06/20/2024 SE-PARTS: INFLUENT SAMPLER LINE 960-36-83400-260-000 84.48
06/28/2024 MENARDS - BARABOO S47722 06/21/2024 SE-RET'D PARTS: INFLUENT SAMPLER LINE ~ 960-36-83400-260-000 67.31-
Total 18902: 733.55
18903
06/28/2024 SEH INC U467819 06/10/2024 UTIL-STH 33 UTILITY CONSTRUCT ADMIN 960-96-10183-001 414.77

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - Utility Page: 3
Check Issue Dates: 6/28/2024 - 6/28/2024 Jun 28, 2024 09:58AM
Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Payee Number GL Account Amount
06/28/2024 SEH INC U467819 06/10/2024 UTIL-STH 33 UTILITY CONSTRUCT ADMIN 970-96-10183-001 414.77
06/28/2024 SEH INC U468140 06/11/2024 UTIL-GIS SUPPORT-MAY 2024 240-31-53420-215-000 230.84
06/28/2024 SEH INC U468140 06/11/2024 UTIL-GIS SUPPORT-MAY 2024 950-36-85200-215-000 230.84
06/28/2024 SEH INC U468140 06/11/2024 UTIL-GIS SUPPORT-MAY 2024 960-36-85200-215-000 230.83
06/28/2024 SEH INC U468140 06/11/2024 UTIL-GIS SUPPORT-MAY 2024 970-37-92300-215-000 230.83
Total 18903: 1,752.88
18904
06/28/2024 SJE INC S-CD995284 06/05/2024 SE-EFFLUENT FLOW METER-CUST 20115 960-36-83400-250-000 3,404.07
06/28/2024 SJE INC W-CD995276  05/30/2024 WA-TRANSDUCER/INSTALL: CTY A TOWER 970-37-67200-239-000 2,011.91
06/28/2024 SJE INC W-CD995286  06/06/2024 WA-REBUILD PUMP: COMM AVE BOOSTER 970-37-67800-250-000 15,491.05
Total 18904: 20,907.03
18905
06/28/2024 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP S$1296436 06/20/2024 SE-LEGAL FEES: RR XING VS WIDOT/WSOR  960-36-85200-213-000 1,863.50
Total 18905: 1,863.50
18906
06/28/2024 STYLE N STITCHES U14565 06/14/2024 SE-CREW TSHIRTS/SWEATSHIRTS 960-36-85600-390-000 143.00
06/28/2024 STYLE N STITCHES U14565 06/14/2024 WA-CREW TSHIRTS/SWEATSHIRTS 970-37-90200-346-000 337.00
Total 18906: 480.00
18907
06/28/2024 UNITED ELECTRIC INC. W86366 06/11/2024 WA-SERVICE CALL: CTY A TWR GENERATO  970-37-67200-239-000 270.00
Total 18907: 270.00
18908
06/28/2024 US CELLULAR S659343497 06/10/2024 SE-SCADA SERVICE-LIFTSTATIONS (3) 960-36-83200-250-000 31.56
Total 18908: 31.56
18909
06/28/2024 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR#2-20 06/28/2024 UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2024 950-36-84000-343-000 994.34
06/28/2024 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR#2-20  06/28/2024 UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2024 240-36-84000-343-000 228.27
06/28/2024 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR#2-20  06/28/2024 UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2024 960-36-85100-343-000 684.81
06/28/2024 US POSTAL SERVICE UBQTR#2-20  06/28/2024 UTIL-BILLING-QTR #2-2024 970-37-90300-343-000 684.81
Total 18909: 2,592.23
18910
06/28/2024 USA BLUEBOOK W-INV38280 06/03/2024 WA-FLUORIDE+CHLORINE/PHOSVER ACCU  970-37-64300-340-000 741.57
Total 18910: 741.57
Grand Totals: 70,632.06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - Utility Page: 4
Check Issue Dates: 6/28/2024 - 6/28/2024 Jun 28, 2024 09:58AM

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF BARABOO Check Register - General to Council Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 7/1/2024 - 7/1/2024 Jul 01, 2024 10:41AM
Check Check Invoice Invoice Date Description Invoice Check
Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount
1456
07/01/2024 1456 CARDCONNECT MAY2024 05/31/2024 REC - ONLINE PAYMENT PROC  100-53-55300-270-000 729.38
07/01/2024 1456 CARDCONNECT MAY2024 05/31/2024 REC - CREDIT CARD READER 870-52-55200-300-000 515.00
Total 1456: 1,244.38
1457
07/01/2024 1457 PAYMENT SERVICE NET 294797 06/03/2024 TRE-MAY ONLINE PSN PAYMEN  100-11-51520-290-000 105.60
Total 1457: 105.60
1458
07/01/2024 1458 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  MAY24 06/20/2024 SALES & USE TAX, MAY 2024 100-00-24213-000 584.65
07/01/2024 1458 WIS DEPT OF REVENUE  MAY24 06/20/2024 SALES & USE TAX, MAY 2024 940-00-24213-000 14.13
Total 1458: 598.78
1,948.76

Grand Totals:

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

(Date)

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Register -

Payroll Remittance Checks
June, 2024

Check Date Payee Description Amount
6/5/2024 52420 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 15,181.49
6/5/2024 52420 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 15,181.49
6/5/2024 52420 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period: 3,550.51
6/5/2024 52420 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period: 3,550.51
6/5/2024 52420 EFTPS FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 20,592.87

EFTPS Total 58,056.87

6/19/2024 52533 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 15,605.41
6/19/2024 52533 EFTPS SOCIAL SECURITY Pay 15,605.41
6/19/2024 52533 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period: 3,649.71
6/19/2024 52533 EFTPS MEDICARE Pay Period: 3,649.71
6/19/2024 52533 EFTPS FEDERAL WITHHOLDING 20,939.48
EFTPS Total 59,449.72

6/17/2024 52421  wI DEPT OF REVENUE STATE TAXES WITHHELD 10,172.04
6/28/2024 52534 WI| DEPT OF REVENUE STATE TAXES WITHHELD 10,069.85
6/24/2024 52710 WI| DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST HEALTH INSURANCE 145,095.38
6/28/2024 52711 WISCONSIN RETIREMENT RETIREMENT 117,629.93
$ 400,473.79

FINANCE COMMITTEE APPROVAL:

(Chairman)

Page 17 of 44
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VBR DRAFT 7/3/2024

TAXINCREMENTAL DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TAX INCREMENTAL DISTRICT DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT (the
“Agreement”) isentered into asof [ 1, 2024 (the “ Effective Date”) by and among
the CITY OF BARABOO (the “City”), aWisconsin municipal corporation, and PR BARABOO,
LLC, aWisconsin limited liability company (“Developer”).

RECITALS

A. The City has created Tax Incremental District No. 11 (“District”) as a mixed-use
tax increment district under the City’ s project plan (the “Project Plan”) in order to finance various
project costs within the District subject to approvals by the City’s Common Council and the Joint
Review Board for the District pursuant to Wis. Stat. 8 66.1105 (the“T1 Act”).

B. Developer owns the real property located in the District described in greater detall
in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the “Property”).

C. Developer, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, is obligated to,
among other things, construct a 1,924 square foot addition attached to the existing building on the
Property (the “Project”).

D. Developer acknowledges that but for the MRO (as defined below) provided by the
City in this Agreement, Developer would not move forward with the Project.

E. The City believesit isappropriate to use tax increments from the District to provide
for, among other things, the MRO for the benefit of the District to facilitate development and
redevel opment within the District.

F. The City further believes that the Project, as described in this Agreement, isin the
best interests of the City and its residents and is reasonably consistent with the public purposes
and the development expectations of the City, including, but not limited to, expanding tax base
and employment opportunities within the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and Developer, in consideration of the terms and conditions
contained in this Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which
is hereby acknowledged, each agrees as follows:

AGREEMENT
ARTICLE | —REQUIRED INFORMATION; TERMINATION

1.1 Reguired Information. The City shall have no obligations under this Agreement,
and shall have the right to terminate this Agreement in accordance with the provisions of
Section 1.2 below, if the Required Information (as defined below) has not been timely provided
by the Devel oper to the City in form and substance reasonably acceptableto the City. On or before
July 31, 2024, Developer shall provide to the City the following required information related to

-1-
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VBR DRAFT 7/3/2024

the Project (collectively, the “Required Information”) and such other documentation as the City
may request, both in form and in substance acceptable to the City:

@ An owner’s policy of title insurance issued by atitle insurance company
licensed to do business in Wisconsin identifying Developer as the insured/owner of the
Property and containing copies of al easements, restrictions, encumbrances, leases or
other documents of record affecting the Property (collectively, “Property Exceptions’).
None of the Property Exceptions shall interfere with the proposed development of the
Project.

(b) A schedule for the construction of Developer Improvements (as defined
below) and identifying the following for the Project:

() Intended commencement and compl etion date,
(i) Reasonably estimated costs associated with the construction, and

(iii)  Reasonably estimated value, upon completion, of the intended
improvements to be constructed on the Property.

(© An estimated cost breakdown and construction budget summary listing